FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/24/2015 01:08 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 1141

INDEX NO. 651786/2011

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 02/24/2015

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

----- X

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures) et al.,

Petitioner,

for an order, pursuant to C.P.L.R. § 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

----- X

Index No. 651786/2011

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Please take notice that effective February 23, 2015 Mayer Brown LLP's new office location is:

1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020-1001

Please update your records accordingly and serve all future pleadings, notices and other

papers upon us at our new address.

Matthew D. Ingber Christopher J. Houpt

MAYER BROWN LLP 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020 Tel: (212) 506-2500

Attorneys for Petitioner The Bank of New York Mellon